FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

06-02-1998



100726006

U.S. Department of Commerce **Patent and Trademark Office** TRADEMARK

JUN

7	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET					
ム	TRADEMARKS ONLY					
1	TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).					
n	Submission Type	Conveyance Type				
~>)	X New	X Assignment License				
00	Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year				
MR	Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Month Day Year 01 01 1997				
Z	Corrective Document	Change of Name				
	Reel # Frame #	Other				
	Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year				
	Name McKinley, Inc.	03 16 1998				
	Formerly					
	Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association					
	Other					
	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion Cclorado, USA				
	Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
	Name McKinley Medical, LLLP					
	DBA/AKA/TA	*				
	Composed of					
	Address (line 1) 4080 Youngfield Street					
Address (line 2)						
	Address (line 3) Wheatridge	Colorado 80033				
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving position not domiciled in the United State						
	X Other Limited Liability Limited Pa	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)				
	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	Colorado, USA				
06/03	/1998 TTON11 00000051 2128621 FOR	OFFICE USE ONLY				
	481 40.00 OP					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Eox. Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1 Expres 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK			
	epresentative Name a	nd Address Enter for the first Re				
Name [
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
Correspond	ent Name and Addres	S Area Code and Telephone Number	303) 825-8400			
Name [Lisa Osman					
Address (line 1)	Address (line 1) Otten, Johnson, Robinson, Neff & Ragonetti, P.C.					
Address (line 2)	950 Seventeenth Stre	et, Suite 1600				
Address (line 3)	Denver, CO 80202					
Address (line 4)						
Pages	Enter the total number of including any attachment	pages of the attached conveyance do	cument # 2			
Trademark /		or Registration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached			
Enter either the	Trademark Application Number	or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BO	TH numbers for the same property).			
2,128,62	lemark Application Numb	er(s) Regist	ration Number(s)			
Number of I	Properties Enter the to	otal number of properties involved.	# 1			
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amoun	t for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00			
Method o Deposit A		closed X Deposit Account				
(Enter for p	ayment by deposit account or if a	additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	# 500480			
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No			
Statement a	nd Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.						
Lisa A. Os	man	Sua / Sma	5/29/98			
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed			

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

OMB 0651-002	7 TR	ADEMARKS ONLY	TRADEMARK			
Conveyir Enter Additio	ng Party nal Conveying Party	Mark if additional nam	nes of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name]		
Formerly						
Individ	dual General Partnersh	ip Limited Partnership	Corporation Association			
Other						
	nship State of Incorporation/Orga	anization				
	nal Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of	receiving parties attached	-		
Nar	ne					
DBA/AKA/T	Α		3 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10			
Composed	of]		
Address (lin	e 1)					
Address (lin	e 2)					
Address (lir	e 3) City	State/Cru	untry Zip Code			
City State/Country Zip Code Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is						
Corporation Association not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached						
Other			(Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)			
Citize	enship/State of Incorporation/Orç	ganization				
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).						
1	rademark Application Number	er(s)	Registration Number(s)			
]		
]		
]		
]		
]		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, McKinley, Inc., a Colorado corporation, ("Assignor"), is the owner of the trademarks, trademark registrations in the form more fully described in **Exhibit A** hereto (the "Property");

WHEREAS, Assignor and McKinley Medical, LLLP, a Colorado limited liability limited partnership, ("Assignee"), have executed that All-Inclusive Assignment, Bill of Sale and Quitclaim Deed, entered into as of the 1st day of January, 1997 (the "Deed");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of the Deed, Assignor desires to assign and Assignee desires to receive all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Property, together with the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW THEREFORE, for the consideration set forth in the Deed, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipts and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, transfers, assigns and sets over unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Property, in the United States of America and all foreign countries, together with the goodwill of Assignor's business in which the Property is used and symbolized by the Property, all common law rights related thereto, all rights of renewal and extension, and the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the request of the Assignee all papers, instruments, and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts the Assignee may request in order to vest all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Property in the Assignee and/or to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed necessary by the Assignee, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor.

Effective as of the 1st day of January, 1997.

"Assignor"

McKinley, Inc., a Colorado corporation

__

Its:

EXHIBIT A

<u>Trademark</u>	Reg. Country	Reg. No. (App. No.)
MCKINLEY	N/A	N/A
NEW VALUES IN INFUSION	United States	2,128,621
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (MOUNTAIN)	N/A	N/A

OTTEN, JOHNSON, ROBINSON, NEFF & RAGONETTI, P.C. ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELORS AT LAW

IGOO COLORADO NATIONAL BUILDING 950 SEVENTEENTH STREET DENVER, COLORADO 80202

LISA A. OSMAN
DIRECT DIAL (303) 575-7551
LOSMAN@OJRNR.COM

TELEPHONE 303-825-8400 FAX 303-825-6525

May 29, 1998

BOX ASSIGNMENTS, FEE Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

Re: Recording Trademark Assignment

Mark: NEW VALUES IN INFUSION

Reg. No. 2,128,621 Our Ref.: 13297-001

Dear Commissioner:

Enclosed for recording with the Assignment Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office are the following documents relating to the above-noted trademark registration:

- 1. Recordation Form Cover Sheet, Trademarks Only;
- 2. Assignment;
- 3. Check in the amount of \$40.00; and
- 4. Return receipt card.

If for any reason our enclosed check is insufficient to cover the required fees for this transaction, please charge the extra amount required to our Deposit Account No. 500480 and notify us of such withdrawal on our monthly statement.

Please process this recordation and affix your date stamp to the enclosed return

Assignment Division May 29, 1998 Page 2

receipt card evidencing your receipt of the same.

Yours sincerely,

Lisa A Osman

for

OTTEN, JOHNSON, ROBINSON, NEFF & RAGONETTI, P.C.

Enclosures

cc:

A. Laevey Docketing

345146.1

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: BOX ASSIGNMENTS, FEE, Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231

Signature Nach

Name Customer

Date

ZU 5P0E802P489